

Wallingford, CT, July 2018 For immediate release **News release** 

Times Microwave Systems 358 Hall Avenue, Wallingford, CT 06492 T: 203 949 8400, F: 203 949 8423 www.timesmicrowave.com

## LMR<sup>®</sup> Express Coaxial Cable Assemblies from Times Microwave Systems

Times Microwave Systems has introduced a new program to supply standard LMR assemblies **to your door within two weeks of order placement**.

These assemblies incorporate the latest connector designs along with new WSB weather seal boots. Now you can experience Times quality with quick-turn delivery. All assemblies are 100% tested for VSWR and IL, protected with dust caps and individually packaged in labeled poly bags. The product meets VSWR of 1.25:1 up to 2.5 GHz and 1.35:1 up to 6.0 GHz (except for the BNC interface which is limited to 2.5 GHz).

The product incorporates a "Smart" part number, unique lot number and is labeled as Times factory-made. The two-week delivery encompasses nine of the most popular cables and connectors. Contact your Times Sales Representative for instant pricing.

<u>Cables</u>	<u>Connectors</u>
LMR-195 LMR-195-DB LMR-195-FR	N, BNC, SMA and TNC
LMR-240 LMR-240-DB LMR-240-FR	N, BNC, QMA, SMA, TNC and 1.0/2.3
LMR-400 LMR-400-DB LMR-400-FR	N, BNC, SMA and TNC

## Smart Part Number Example: LMR195NMSM1.0M

Lead time for all other cable-connector combinations to be determined at time of request.

## **About Times Microwave Systems**

Times Microwave Systems has over 70 years of experience in designing innovative, high reliability, coaxial cables and assemblies for demanding interconnection problems. An engineering-oriented company that specializes in the design and manufacture of high performance flexible and semi-rigid coaxial cable, connectors and cable assemblies for RF transmission from HF through microwave frequencies as well as surge arrestors for the protection of RF equipment.

## For further information contact:

Carolyn Turner: Marketing Coordinator, Times Microwave Systems Tel.: +1 203 949 8429, Email: <u>carolyn.turner@timesmicro.com</u> Kevin Moyher: Product Manager, Times Microwave Systems Tel.: +1 203 949 8447, Email: <u>Kevin.moyher@timesmicro.com</u>